

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5852/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2005 in WA No. 65/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALUMON & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State states that a review petition has been filed which is pending consideration before this Court.

Put up this matter after disposal of the review petition.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Court Master